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Ortelius.

Trailing Suction Hopper Dredger

Hopper capacity
Deadweight

Length 0.a.

Breadth

Draught loaded

Maximum dredging depth
Suction pipe diameter
Pump power (trailing)
Pump power (discharging)
Propulsion power

Total installed diesel power

Speed

Accommodation
Built in

6,000 m?
9,880t
M.7m
24.6m
7.2m
3b5m
1,000 mm
1,500 kW
4,000 kKW
2x2,150 kW
7,700 kW
12.5kn
16

2020

With our newbuild" vessels, we have decided to
take a new greener approach: new vessels will be
fitted with a state-of-the-art filter system. A filter
system that processes exhaust gases and prevents
nanoparticle emissions. Our Ultra-Low Emission
vessels are recognizable by the blue funnel
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