

Ortelius.



Ortelius.

Trailing Suction Hopper Dredger

Hopper capacity	6,000 m³
Deadweight	9,880 t
Length o.a.	111.7 m
Breadth	24.6 m
Draught loaded	7.2 m
Maximum dredging depth	35 m
Suction pipe diameter	1,000 mm
Pump power (trailing)	1,500 kW
Pump power (discharging)	4,000 kW
Propulsion power	2 x 2,150 kW
Total installed diesel power	7,700 kW
Speed	12.5 kn
Accommodation	16
Built in	2020







With our 'newbuild' vessels, we have decided to take a new greener approach: new vessels will be fitted with a state-of-the-art filter system. A filter system that processes exhaust gases and prevents nanoparticle emissions. Our Ultra-Low Emission vessels are recognizable by the blue funnel

